

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20257/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2010 in SA No.215/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NATARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMSIVAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S.,Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day.
Meanwhile, status quo as of today shall be
maintained by the parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR